2004. 12. 13 1/9
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIA78D125S/F~KIA78D050S/F
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 1
3 TERMINAL LOW DROP VOLTAGE  REGULATOR
The KIA78DXXXS/F Series are Low Dropout Voltage Regulator

H
E B
J
F F
G
K
L
C
D
A
1. INPUT
2. COMMON
3. OUTPUT
1               2               3
ITEM OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Typ.) UNIT
KIA78D125S/F 1.25
S : SOT-223
F : DPAK
KIA78D015S/F 1.5
KIA78D018S/F 1.8
KIA78D020S/F 2.0
KIA78D025S/F 2.5
KIA78D030S/F 3.0
KIA78D033S/F 3.3
KIA78D050S/F 5.0
DPAK
DIM MILLIMETERS
A
B